

CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE FOUNDATION BOARD of DIRECTORS Individual Director Agreement

PURPOSE: As a Director of the Crafton Hills College Foundation, it is my responsibility to contribute my time, talent and treasure toward the mission of the Foundation. I agree to support Crafton Hills College and support the Foundation mission of "cultivating meaningful relationships and raising funds that remove barriers, enhance opportunities, and empower students to strengthen our community."

As a Crafton Hills College Foundation Director, I agree to:

- Attend quarterly meetings of the full Foundation Board.
- Actively serve on at least one CHC Foundation committee.
- Attend the annual fundraising event, contribute a gift card, basket, and/or auction item, and encourage support through sponsorships, ticket and table reservations.
- Attend Crafton Hills College activities as often as possible (examples include; scholarship reception, ribbon cuttings, President's circle events, graduations, Legacy wall unveiling, etc).
- Encourage others to support Crafton Hills College.
- Tell others about the great things going on at CHC.
- Support the efforts of CHC Foundation staff (President Horan, Michelle Riggs and Carrie Audet).
- Make a financial contribution to the Foundation of \$1,000 a year or more by joining the *President's Circle*.
- Support the Crafton Hills College Foundation as one of the top three non-profit organizations I support.

Signature:	 	 	
Date:	 	 _	

If a director is unable to fulfill their agreed-upon responsibilities, the Executive Committee may request their resignation.